resulted in market consolidation, primarily driven by mobile-centric
operators buying cable operators. Competition and convergence drove
mobile revenues down and mobile-centric operators were increasingly
unable to compete without a comparable broadband and Pay TV
proposition. Similar consolidation activity is taking place in the
telecommunications sector in the rest of Europe.

B.5 Group description: Not applicable. As at the date of this Prospectus, the Company has no
subsidiaries.

B.6 Major At the date of this Prospectus, the issued share capital of the Company
shareholders: consists of A379,613,400 divided into a single series of 126,537,800

ordinary shares in book-entry form, with a nominal value of A3.00 each.
All of these shares are fully paid.

As at the date of this Prospectus, the Selling Shareholders hold 100% of
the Company’s share capital and voting rights and therefore control the
Company.

The following table sets forth certain information with respect to the
beneficial ownership of the ordinary shares in the Company held by
Kutxabank, S.A., International Cable, B.V. and Iberdrola, S.A. prior to
and after the Offering.

Prior to the Offering After the Offering

Number of Number of Number of
Owner shares % shares(1) % shares(2) %

Kutxabank, S.A.(3) ..... 63,142,360 49.90 40,595,717 32.08 38,087,977 30.10

International Cable, B.V.(4) . . 60,864,680 48.10 5,533,153 4.37 — —
Iberdrola, S.A..... 2,530,760 2.00 — — — —
Management(5)..... — — 1,269,702 1.00 1,269,702 1.00
Employees(6) ..... — — 379,613 0.30 379,613 0.30
Free float ..... — — 78,759,615 62.24 86,800,508 68.60

Total ..... 126,537,800 100 126,537,800 100 126,537,800 100

7

Notes:

(1) Assuming no exercise of the Over-allotment Option.

(2) Assuming the Over-allotment Option is exercised in full.

(3) Kutxabank, S.A. holds 42.83% directly and the remaining 7.07% through its subsidiary Araba
Gertu, S.A.U. Following completion of the Offering, Araba Gertu, S.A.U. will no longer hold any
shares in our Company.

(4) This company is held by TCP Cable S.a.r.l (50.00%) and International Cable Holdings S.a.r.l
(50.00%). International Cable Holdings S.a.r.l is participated by Investindustrial IV L.P. and other
co-investors. TCP Cable S.a.r.l is participated by Trilantic Capital Partners IV (Europe) L.P. and